by the BEDC for the Project shall be addressed in a separate instrument.

ARTICLE 3
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

3.01 Purpose. The purpose of this Agreement is to fund tlie purchase of the Property to develop the
Project.

3.02 Amount. The BEDC agrees to fund up to Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($525,000.00) for the purchase of the Property.

3.03 Payments. The BEDC shall remit payment within 10 days of a submission by City of a written
request for payment. Any request for payment shall include documentation evidencing the amounts

to be paid.

ARTICLE 4